
 

 
 
 

 

RE-INVITATION TO BID FOR: 

 

1. Contract ID  25GCG0001  

 

Contract Name  : Procurement of Service Vehicles and Heavy Equipment for use at 
DPWH – Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office 
 
Lot A - Two (2) units Hybrid Pick-up 4x4  
 
(See attached Specification) 

 
 

1. The DPWH – Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office, through the following source of 
fund, intends to apply the sum of the following Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 
payments under the following contract.  

 

 
Contract ID No. 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract  (ABC) (Php) 

 
Source of Fund 

25GCG0001 – Lot A   4,600,000.00  

   

   

 
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 
 

2. The DPWH – Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office through its Bids and Awards 
Committee now invites bids for above Procurement Project, Delivery of the Goods is 
required by the following Calendar Days: 

 

Contract ID No. Calendar Days 

25GCG0001 (Lot A) 45 

  
3. The DPWH – Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office through its Bids and Awards 

Committee now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Bidders should have 
completed, within Ten (10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a 
contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the 
Bidding Documents. 

 
4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a 

nondiscretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 
a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital 
stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations 
of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges 
to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183 

 
5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the DPWH – Pampanga 1st District 

Engineering Office and inspect the Bidding Documents at Sindalan, City Of San 
Fernando, Pampanga during weekdays from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 

 
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on  February 

27 – March 19, 2025 from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for 
the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the 
amount of: 
 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office 
Sindalan City of San Fernando (P) 



Contract ID No. Cost of Bidding 
Documents (Php) 

25GCG0001 – Lot A 5,000.00   

 
The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in 
person, by facsimile, or through electronic means 

 
7.       The DPWH – Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office will hold a Pre-Bid Conference 

on March 07, 2025, 09:00 AM at the BAC Office, DPWH- Pampanga 1st DEO, Sindalan, 
CSFP, and through YouTube Livestreaming via @DPWH.Pampanga1DEO the official 
YouTube channel of DPW- Pampanga 1st DEO which shall be open to prospective 
bidders.  

 
8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 

March 19, 2025, 10:00 AM.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the 
acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB. 

 
9. Bid opening shall be on March 19, 2025, 10:00 AM at the BAC Office, DPWH- 

Pampanga 1st DEO, Sindalan, CSFP and through YouTube Livestreaming via 
@DPWH.Pampanga1DEO the official YouTube channel of DPW- Pampanga 1st DEO,  
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 
at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 
10. The DPWH- Pampanga 1st District Engineering Office, reserves the right to reject any 

and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to 
contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

 
11. For further information, please refer to: 

 
NEOPOLO L. MANALOTO, JR. 
Head Procurement Unit 
(045) 455-23-28 
 

                     Approved: 
 
 

NOEL G. CANLAS 
BAC Chairperson 

       (045) 455-23-28  
(045) 455-23-29      

 



4x4

Minimum Ground Clearance 240 mm

Inclusions:

Basic Tools, Early  Warning Device, 

LTO Registration with GSIS TPL & 

Comprehensive Coverage

Republic of the Philippines

Department Of Public Works And Highways

Region III

PAMPANGA 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFFICE

City of San Fernando, (P)

Email Add:  dpwh_pam1_deo@yahoo.com

Engine Displacement Minimum of 1968 cc

Power Minimum of 161 hp/3600 rpm

2

Brand New Service 

Vehicle, Hybrid Pick-

up 4x4

Engine Type

Cargo Bed (LxWxH) Minimum of 1577x1650x530 mm

Drive Type

265/70 R18 Alloy Wheels w/ AT Tires

Fuel Tank Capacity Minimum of 76 Liters

Water Wading Capacity Minimum of 700 mm

Emission Standard Minimum of Euro V Standard

Tires

Wheel Base Minimum of 3355 mm

Gross Vehicle Weight Minimum of 3055 kg

Telephone No.:  455-2328 / 455-2329 Local 32200

NUMBER 

(UNIT)
TYPE BASIC EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

8-speed A/T

Suspension Type

(Front) Independent double wishbone 

with coil spring and stabilizer bar / 

(Rear) Multi-Link (5 link) with dual rate 

coil spring and stabilizer bar

Diesel Engine 4-cylinder In-line with 16 

Valve DOHC, Electronically Controlled 

High-pressure Common-rail Direct 

Injection, BorgWarner VGT w/ WCAC, 

Water-cooling + 48V Boost 

Recuperation System

Torque Minimum of 450 Nm/2600 rpm

Transmission Type

Dimension (LxWxH) Minimum of 5617x2090x1910 mm

14.6 inch Carbit link wireless mobile 

phone interconnection, Blueetooth 

Audio Streaming,USB,Tuner and 6 

Speakers

Infotainment

Safety and Security

6 Airbags,Reverse Camera and Radar, 

Anti-Lock Brake System, Electronic 

Braking Force Distribution, Vehicle 

Dynamics Control, Hydraulic Brake 

Boost, Tire Pressure Monitoring 

System, Fatigue Driving Reminder. 

Cruise Control and Keyless Entry 

Steering System Electronic Power Steering (EPS)

Brake System
Ventilated Disc Brake w/ ABS + EBD 

(Front & Rear)


	ITB-by-admin-02-27-2025 (Vehicle) re ads.pdf
	Specifications 25GCG0001 - pick up.pdf

